GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3831
TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.08.2018
ELECTRIFICATION PROJECTS FUNDED BY THE GOVERNMENT

3831. SHRI HARISH MEENA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Centrally funded rural electrification projects put on
hold in Rajasthan State due to conflict over guidelines and subsidy clarity
between State and Union Government agency particularly in Dausa and
Alwar districts; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to resolve these conflicts and
complete the projects in due course ?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER AND
NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY

( SHRI R. K. SINGH )

(a) & (b): There is no conflict over guidelines and subsidy clarity
between Rajasthan State and Union Government in the execution of
electrification work under Deen Dayal Upadhyaya Gram Jyoti Yojana

(DDUGJY).
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